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Employer Advisory Board Meeting 
 

K-State Alumni Center - Tadtman Boardroom 
Friday, July 22, 2011 

 

10:00-10:15 AM 

 

10:15-11:15 AM 

 
 

 

Welcome and Introductions 
Kerri Day Keller, CES Director 
 
 
Employer Point of View: Speed Consulting 
What would you like to ask students about….?  

• Table 1 - Creating optimal internship experiences 
• Table 2 - Leveraging social media and other technology 
• Table 3 - Making deep and wide connections 
• Table 4 - Meeting "employer of choice” expectations 

 

11:15-11:30 AM 

 

11:30-12:15 PM 

 
 

 

Break and CES Corporate Partner photo 
 
 
Launching a Strategic Plan: K-State 2025  
Dr. April Mason, Provost and Senior Vice President 
 

12:15-1:00 PM 

 

1:00-1:30 PM 

 
 

Lunch 
 
 
Holistic Corporate Engagement: K-State as Industry’s 
“Go-to” University 
Mitzi Richards, Senior Director Corporate and Foundation Relations 
      

 

1:30-2:30 PM 
 

 

 
Student Point of View: Panel Discussion 
K-State students will respond to questions generated by employers 
during the morning session. 
 
 

2:30-3:00 PM 
 

Wrap-up and Departure 
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CES Employer Advisory Board Meeting
July 22, 2011

EMPLOYER REPRESENTATIVES

Organization First 
Name

Last Name Emails CP 
2010 
2011

CP 
2011 
2012

Top 
Empl
oyer

*
BKD, LLP Amy Ackerson aackerson@bkd.com
Cerner Brady Nolan brady.nolan@cerner.com X X *
ConocoPhillips Chesla Morgan chesla.morgan@conocophillips.com X X *
Enterprise Rent-A-Car Matthew Chase matthew.j.chase@erac.com X X
ExxonMobil Ron Thomas ron.d.thomas@exxonmobil.com *
Ferguson Hollyn Griffith hollyn.griffith@ferguson.com
Garmin International Sarah Martin sarah.martin@garmin.com X X
GTM Sportswear Clark Ingram clark.ingram@igtm.com X X *
GTM Sportswear Connie Pfaff-Eickhoff connie.pfaff-eickhof@igtm.com X X *
GTM Sportswear Mallory Ayers mallory.ayers@igtm.com X X *
Halliburton Bill Henn Bill.henn@halliburton.com *
Henderson Engineers, Inc. Marc Feyh marc.feyh@hei-eng.com *
Hy-Vee Brad Walters 1398director@hy-vee.com X X
Hy-Vee Joe Burke jburke@hy-vee.com X X
Koch Industries Jenna Schreiner Jenna.Schreiner@kochind.com X X *
Koch Industries Carrie Swartz Carrie.Swartz@kochind.com X X *
Manhattan-Ogden USD 383 Larry Doll larryd@manhattan.k12.ks.us *
Olsson Associates Lori Cerveny lcerveny@oaconsulting.com
Perceptive Software Lindsay Gentry lindsay.gentry@perceptivesoftware.com X X
Perceptive Software Leslie Shea Leslie.shea@perceptivesoftware.com X X
State Street Corporation Pam Parker adyurko@statetstreet.com X X
USD 475  CANCELLED Retta Kramer RettaKramer@usd475.org *
K-STATE STUDENTS

Ronnie Hernandez ronh@ksu.edu
Alyssa Lobdell alyssakl@ksu.edu
Hayley Henry hhenry@ksu.edu
Krishna Chitta krishnac@ksu.eu
Colton Poort cpoort@ksu.edu

K-STATE STAFF

Angela Hayes ahayes@k-state.com
Sharon Fritzson sfritzso@ksu.edu
Kerri Keller kdkeller@ksu.edu
Allie Teagarden alliet@ksu.edu
Mary Ellen 
Barkley

mebark@ksu.edu

Dana Nordyke nordyke@ksu.edu
Karl Kandt kkandt@ksu.edu
Joy Whitney joyw@ksu.edu
LaToya Farris latoyaf@ksu.edu
Brian Neighbors bneighbs@ksu.edu
Mitzi Richards mitzir@ksu.edu
April Mason masona@ksu.edu
Pat Bosco bosco@ksu.edu

Management & 
 

                  * Top Employer defined by # of annual undergraduate hires

Sociology
Elementary Education
Mass Communications
Industrial Engineer

Senior
Senior
Senior
Masters
Junior

Alumni Career Services
CES Administration
CES Director
CES Employer Relations
CES Liaison to Agriculture

KSU Foundation
Provost
Vice President of Student Life

CES Liaison to Arch & Human Ecology
CES Liaison to Arts & Sciences
CES Liaison to Business
CES Liaison to Education
CES Liaison to Engineering
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